FINAL 11-1214-AR1
December 14, 2011
REPORT ON BOARD REPORT RESCISSIONS

THE GENERAL COUNSEL REPORTS THE FOLLOWING:

. Extend the rescission dates contained in the following Board Reports to February 22, 2012
because the parties remain involved in good faith negotiations which are likely to resuit in
an agreement and the user group(s) concurs with this extension:

1. 10-0428-PR32: Approve Entering into an Agreement with Caremark PCS Health LLC for

O, o  p— gAY Dy e o e
TE

L : %

|
;_.
_._‘—

...

1
PO A

User Group: Office of Human Capital
Services: Pharmacy Benefits Management
Status: In negotiations

2. 10-1117-PR21: Approve Exercising the Final Option to Renew the Agreement with

ARAG Insurance Company to Provide Access to Legal Services Network for Chicago Public
Schools.

User Group: Office of Human Capital

Services: Legal Services Network

Status: In negotiations

3. 10-1215-OP1: Amend Board Report 10-0825-OP1: Approve Entering into an
Intergovernmental Agreement to Exchange Land, an Amendment to the Lease Between the

Duhlic Dodldlican Maccaninalon aa P Y PR o [N I 0.1 PO U [ I DUDOUN Jike DU U I A

i
.




11-1214-AR1 FINAL

8. 11-0323-PR2: Approve Exercrsrng the Final Option to Renew the Master Agreement with

G =k £+ ﬁ [f_.nr«

User Group: Office of Procurement and Contracts
Services: Audit and Management Services

: S I A )

PR VPPV JUN | NIy G DALY WU JUNG SV YU G VPSP S Sepeppey

e ol ot g bt mm e o :
_—-—

!

11-0323-PR3: Approve Exercising the Final Option to Renew the Agreements with Various

;w‘ nac *h_ﬂu-nbﬁr‘mf.—nm Fhned Goa=jrtimesd o al € |
r R e [y e —

h

User Group Ofﬂce of Procurement and Contracts

[~ S o~ U el ~




11-1214-AR1 FINAL

Status: 23 of 27 agreements have been fully executed; the remaining agreements are in
negotiations.

16. 11-0622-EX5: Amend Board Report 11-0323-EX12: Authorize Supplemental Grants to and
Approve Entering into Grant Agreements with Charter School Organizations in Non-Board-
Controlled Facilities for Accessibility Renovations.

greegen Doyrgechef Krasaditor

Services: Charter School Facilities Accessibility Renovations
Status: In negotiations

| e

M immalonae 4N NANNA D

take effect as of that date, thereby extending the rescission date to January 25, 2012.

17_11-0R2?-PR33 Annrnye Enterinsiinin anAnteement with ARAG Insurance Comnany, in

g{a‘gﬂ?_ﬂ{"‘ﬂqe.*_ﬂ_? | @aeal Qﬂ'mijliﬁ\fl."rk For {hicaan Bublic Gahaole i gl g e — ——

User Group: Office of Human Capital
Services: Legal Services Network Access
Status: In negotiations

18. 11-0622-PR34: Approve Entering into an Agreement with Benefits Express Services, LLC.
For Flexible Spending Account Services.

User Group: Office of Human Capital

Services: Flexible Spending Account Services

Status: In negotiations

19. 11-0622-PR35: Approve Exercising the First Option to Renew the Agreement with Health
Care Service Corporation D/B/A Blue Cross Blue Shield of lilinois to Provide Preferred Provider

IR ?




11-1214-AR1 FINAL

AA NATINAT NMMNAN. Dl Conmen fmim e b n il Mnblimm bn Nnnniat dlan A emnmncmma nnd bbb Dilvsncnlida

User Group: Citywide — Academic Enhancement

%L*'-ﬁt"m-gifgwﬂqiﬂﬂ:ﬁa’ S r"u"“‘ 'mﬁi—

Status: In negotiations

of (eI NPy fepn

Schools Matters to Provide Apprenticeship and Educational Services.
User Group: Office of College and Career Preparation
Services: Apprenticeship and Educational Services






11-1214-AR1 FINAL

I Rescind the following Board Reports in part or in full for failure to enter into an agreement

ey e abius. P al bho_signe_rponne havo haonmarhican nf ench

—

.,

resaission:

Respectfully submittew
F— R

Patrick J. Rocks, General Counsel






